506761318 07/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6808135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN E. TOOMAJIAN	05/17/2021
KEVIN D. HAWLEY	05/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGPLASMA, INC.
Street Address:	1090 CHICAGO ROAD
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17228624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8108444664

Email: tmartin@magplasma.com
Correspondent Name: MARTIN TOOMAJIAN
Address Line 1: 4449 FILBERT DRIVE

Address Line 4: BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN 48116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPE-PLASMA PATENT APP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN E. TOOMAJIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin E. Toomajian/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT-Patent 17-228624 Toomajian-signed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT-Patent 17-228624 Hawley-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506761318 REEL: 056827 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I Martin Toomajian is owner of said patent/application 17/228,624.

Whereas, MagPlasma, Inc. hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application 17/228,624.

Now, therefore, I acknowledge for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof I hereby acknowledge, as owner I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this 5 / 17 / 2021

Signature: Max James

PATENT REEL: 056827 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I Kevin Hawley is owner of said patent/application 17/228,624.

Whereas, MagPlasma, Inc. hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application 17/228,624.

Now, therefore, I acknowledge for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof I hereby acknowledge, as owner I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this day $\frac{5/16/2021}{}$ Signature:

RECORDED: 07/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 056827 FRAME: 0867